
 

 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD  
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ADDENDUM 
Finance/Justice & Social Services/Policy, Personnel, & Appointments 
County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois 
Tuesday, November 13, 2012 – 6:15 p.m. 
ILEAS Conference Room, 1701 E. Main, Urbana, IL    
            

 
IX. Finance: 

C. Budget Amendments & Transfers 
2. Budget Amendment #12-00066 

   Fund/Dept: 080 General Corporate-022 County Clerk 
Increased Appropriations: $2,686 
Increased Revenue: None: from Fund Balance 
Reason: To Cover Payout on Comp, Personal, Vacation Due to John Farney 
 

3. Budget Amendment #12-00067 
Fund/Dept: 080 General Corporate-022 County Clerk 
Fund/Dept: 628 Election Assistance/Accessibility-022 County Clerk 
Increased Appropriations: $13,273 
Increased Revenue: $13,273 
Reason: To Reimburse 080-22 for Pollbook-Related Expenses that are Reimbursable  
from Grant Funds 
 

4. Budget Amendment #12-00065 
Fund/Dept: 092 Law Library-074 Law Library 
Increased Appropriations: $850 
Increased Revenue: None: from Fund Balance 
Reason: From Fund Balance to Cover Increased Personnel Costs 



REQUEST FOR BUDGET AIIENOMENT BA NO. 12-00066

FUND 093 GENERAL CORPORATE

INCREASED APPROPRIATIONS:

DEPARTMENT 022 COUNTY CLERK

INCREASED REVENUE BUDGET:
BEGINNING CURRENT BUDGET IF INCREASE

BUDGET BUDG1T REQUEST IS (DECREASE)

ACCT NUMBER TITLE AS OF 12/1 APPROVED REQUESTED

None: Lroin Fund Balance

TOTALS
2 I U

EXPLANATION: TO COVER PAYOUT ON QOMP,

FARNEY

PERSCNAL, VACATION DUE TO JQIU

DAm suw4TrrrD: A7WOIZED S:GKATURE “ PLSASE SIGN zc BLUE nrEz **

/Ia
APPROVED BY BUDGET & FINANCE COZ4MITEE: DATE;___________________________

.CCT. NZmmER TTtT

BEGINNING CURkENT BUDGET IF INCREASE

BUDGET BUDGET REQUEST IS (DECREASE)
AS Or 12/1 APPROVED REQUESTED

O8O-022-fll02 REQ flJLL-TflE EMPLOYEES 436,741 443,284 445,970 2,686

TOTALS
436. 741 443,284 44S97O 2,686

CO U NT Y BOARD COPY



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ANENDNT BA NO. 12-00067

FUND 080 GENEz CORPORàTh DEPARTMENT 022 COUNTY CLERX

UAE sUMrrrE3

//- /3-/

F I
z.__ -. I

INCREASED AI’PRO rATJ.ONS:

1CCt Nt4BER TITLE

080-022—51109 OVERTIN.

BEGIINC CURRENT BOUGET IF £NEASE
BUDGET REQUEST IS (DECREASE)
AS OF 12/1 APPROVED REQUESTED

25.000 25, OQO

INCREASED RE’J Ii

38,273 13,273

ACCT. NUMBER TJTL

080—022-371.77 FROM El

EXPLANATION:

REIMBURSABLE

TOTALS
25,000 2500O 38273 13,273

BUL jET:
BEGIENIEG CURRENT BUDGET IF INCREASE

BUDGET BUDGET REQUEST IS (DECREASE)

AS

OF 12/1 APPROVED REQUESTED

r,cr(;awT 04062 0 0 13 273 13, 273

..-

TOTALS
- 0 15,573 23273

REI:BURSE 030-22 FOR POLLBOOK-RELATED EXPENSES THAT ARE

QI GRANT FIJThIDS

ATThO2flFD7ThRE

APPROVED BY 5U1) iT & ?INANCE COI1MITEE:

PIE’ E s:;s N BLUE INK ++

/

CO U NT Y BOARD COPY




